## HEMPFIELD

INNOVATION ■ COMMUNITY ■ EXPERIENCE

## HEMPFIELD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ANNOUNCES HANA ROSEN-WESTHAFER AS PRESIDENT

**HARRISBURG**—Hempfield Behavioral Health, a leading provider of evidence-based behavioral health prevention and treatment services in central Pennsylvania, announced that Hana Rosen-Westhafer has been named as President. Howard Rosen, who has been President for over the last 35 years will assume the position of Founding President and will continue his work with the company.

Rosen-Westhafer has 16 years of senior management experience with Hempfield, previously acting as the Vice President of Administration with responsibilities for day-to-day operations, monitoring for compliance and quality assurance, service development and expansion, research, development and implementation of new grants and programs, and coordinating and executing short- and long-term company goals. She also serves on the board of Hempfield's non-profit entity, The David and Libby Rosen Center for Healthy Families, as Chairperson.

"Naming Hana as the new President of Hempfield is a strategic move to ensure the sustainability of the company. We are beginning to implement a new ten-year plan and I am confident she has the vision and leadership skills for the next era at Hempfield Behavioral Health." explained Founding President, Howard Rosen.

"I am very excited as I move into this position at Hempfield. I am so proud Hempfield is working in our communities every day. I am confident we will continue to gain momentum as we expand services that work for the problems faced by families, communities, schools and systems." said Hana Rosen-Westhafer.

Rosen-Westhafer received a bachelor's degree in political science, Latin American Studies and Spanish from Albright College and a master's degree from Norwich University in International Conflict Resolution and Management.

Hempfield Behavioral Health is an innovative, family-based, small business that delivers sustainable psychological and behavioral health services in the community for families, schools,

## HEMPFIELD BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, INC INNOVATION COMMUNITY EXPERIENCE

courts and systems.

Please visit Hempfield Behavioral Health's web and social media page at www.hempfieldpa.com and facebook.com/hempfieldpa or call 717-221-8004 for more information about our services.



Hana Rosen-Westhafer, President Hempfield Behavioral Health